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FOI number: HBC_FOI_20200487 
Date FOI Received: 26/08/2020 
Department: Hertfordshire County Council (Not Hertsmere Borough Council) 
Title: Children in foster care 
Description: Number of Children in foster care each month 2020. 
 
 
 
Request:  (As Redacted sent by requestor)  
 
Dear sir or madam, 
 
I write to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act: 
 

 As of each of the following dates, how many children within your authority were in 
any kind of foster care placement (either respite or longer term?)  

o 1st March 2020 
o 1st April 2020 
o 1st May 2020 
o 1st June 2020 
o 1st July 2020 
o 1st August 2020 

Many thanks for your time 
 
 
 
Response:  (Response as Redacted sent by service)  
 
Thank you for your query. 
 
Hertfordshire is a two tier area and this service is not provided at a district level but by the 
County Council. 
 
Therefore, please refer your FOI request to Hertfordshire County Council who will be able to 
help you. 
 
Kind regards 
FOI 
 


	FOI number: HBC_FOI_20200487
	Date FOI Received: 26/08/2020
	Department: Hertfordshire County Council (Not Hertsmere Borough Council)
	Title: Children in foster care
	Description: Number of Children in foster care each month 2020.
	Request:  (As Redacted sent by requestor)
	Response:  (Response as Redacted sent by service)


